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Leslie M. Pittler, Esquire

People's Counsel
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IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES B BEFORE THE
NW/S of Pulaski Highway, 452°
NE of Batavia Farm Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
{8220-8222 Pulaski Highway) -~
15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Frank J. Frallicciardi, et ux, * Case No. 86-391-A

Petitioners *

* * * 3 * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request variances to permit side and rear yard
setbacks of 3.3 feet instead of the required 30 feet, as more particularly
described on Petitioners' Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, Frank Frallicciardi, appeared and testified and was
represented by Counsel, Jim Roche, the contractor, also testified on behalf
of the Petitioners. There were no Protestants,

Testimony indicated that the Petitioners purchased the subject property,
zoned B.R. and located on Pulaski Highway, in January, 1985. They also own
adjoining property on which their business, a warehouse and service company
which supplies woodworking machinery, exists,

In Case No. 68-153-A, the Petitioners were granted a side yard setback of
3 feet and a rear yard setback of 22.27 feet for the existing building on the

' lot adjoining the subject property. Later, the building was expanded and its

present configuration resembles an inverted "L", As a result of a growing

1p s and its concomitant demands, the Petitioners realized that they
‘ to expand or relocate to either Baltimore County or Harford County.
! the adjacent lot became available, they purchased it with the expectation
: -and. They propcse to add approximately 1,200 square feet of warehouse,
offi}:é, and showroom space and join it to the existing building, in effect

squa},ring off the existing building with the addition. A 3.3-foot side yard
[4
1
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PETITION FOR zonmng VAIANCE
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 1% Y }"ﬁ

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which s
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section

-----.-_—---..__--——--q.-__-..--____——------..-____--—---...--__—.-—--.—-----

_..—-----——_-..___._..-------.-___—__--—n----.,..__---—-—----—_—--_-____.—-__-—...—_-__——-—.-..----__

i -_-..___.-.----.-.-—...._—_——--—-...--_..._._..-.-___--------—_-__—---_------——.——-------—--——-

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

1. This petition is an extension of the variance granted in August, 1968

when I started the business, (See Baltimore County Variance file no. 48-1
ED

DATE!~!5 87

200/! i\

building expansion and they have no objection. ;
wm@_l-x_
m B e

2, Maximize the expansion of my facilities and land usage.

3. 1 have contacted my immediate neighbors and told them of my proposed

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

n
-
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setback to the northeast property line and a 3.3-foot rear yard setback to the
north property line are required,

The subject lot is oddly shaped and is not large enough tc perrit the
needed expansion without variances. Any building smaller than that which is
proposed would be financially and physically impractical for the required
needs,

The Petitioners discussed the proposals with their neighbors, especially

the owner of the property adjoining to the northeast, and were assured that

there was no opposition.

The lot, presently vacant, is being used as a dumping ground, and the
improvement will end that use and be a major aesthetic as well as physical

improvement to the area,

The Potitioners seek relief from Section 238,2, pursuant to Section 307,

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning
regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prop-

erty. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for

an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

permitted purpose or render conformance unneces-
sarily burdensome;

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice
}\%' to applicant as well as other property owners in
ht i the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
' that applied for would give substantial relief;

1 and

’ 3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordinance will be cbserved and
> public safety and welfare secured.

Andetbon v. Bd. of Appeals, Towa of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).
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_I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree ic .ud are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopiod pursuant to +he Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

(Type or Primt Name‘) T "'EM‘;’ZML%—MZ .....

ype or Print Name)

T L = — " ——— -

City and State

Attorney for Petitioner:

T iy o Prind Namey T %‘%ifm&ﬁ/{' """"" 686-7

Phone Nag,

Signature  oTTTTTETeS '-WME --.[1;1,2.___,_2{437_

Cityand State T

T e e e - A A - - — - —

___________________________________________ Name, address and phone nuymber of legai owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the northwest side of Pulaski Highway 150' wide at a
distance of 452'Wffrom Batavia Farms Road and running the following
courses and distances, north 25 degrees 34' 58", west 246.10"%; thence
north 71 degrees 10' 48", east 227.5%%; thznce south 18 degrees 40°
58", east 201.31" to the northwest right of way of Pulaski Highway;
thence binding on the right of way, south 58 degrees 58' 02, west

202.93' to the point of beginning. Being known as 8220-8222 Pulaski
Highway in the 15th election district. Containing 1.09 acres land.

[CROTR RECEIVED FoR FILin

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such

use: as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not
result in substantial detriment to the putlic good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
instant variances were not granted. I: has been established that the re-
quirement from which the Petitioners seek relief would unduly restrict the
use of the land due to the special conditions uniyue to this particular
parcel. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the
public health, safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear-
ing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above,; the requested
variances should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS OQRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

2 . - .
[ff é{‘ day of April, 1586, that the Petition for Zoning Variances to permit
side and rear yard setbacks of 3.3 feet instead of the required 30 feet be and
is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the fol-
lowing:
l. Tha Petitiorers may apply for their building per-
mit and be granted same upon receipt of this Or-
der; however, Petitioners are hereby madz aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own
risk until such time as the applicable appellzte
process from this Order has expired. 1f£, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioners would be required to return, and be re-

sponsitle for returning, said property to its
original condition.

PETITION FOR ZONiNG VARTANCES

15th Election District

LOCATION: Northwest Side of Pulasxi Highway, 452 feet Kortheast of Batavia

Farm Road (8220-8222 Pulaski Highway)
DATE AND TIME:  Thursday, April 10, 1986, at 10:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
"~ Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variances to permit a side yard setback of 3.3 feet
in lieu of the required 30 feet and a rear yard setback of 3.3 feetr in
lieu of the required 30 feet

Being the property of Frank J. Fralllicciardi, et ux

» 88 shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s)} is granted, a building permit may be issued

within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

City and State " fName TR e
Lasaly 0 & D
Attorney’s Telephone No.: oo __________ 8_ Egg_?f}_l_"_‘}"i_f_‘_‘_‘ .'-Eil.ﬁgl_?,_%l.%%____8.2.3_0400
‘ Address Phone No.
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____ Ath____ . day
BXCh e e » 19__86, that the subject matter of this petition b= advertised, as
p the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation th-rmigh-
pitimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
: Rer of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
"ol the _____. 0th day of _____ April , 19,86 54 10:30 oo
tad M'
2 i ol N o
t‘j’ ________________ - o st N
18 Zoning Co @ er of Baitimore County.
 Hand
o (over)
Lot
Aok
2
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
NW/S Pulaski Higiway,
452" NC of Batavia Fam
Rd. (8220-8222 Pulaski
Bwy.), 15th District

BEFORE THS ZONING COMMISSIONER

L 1)

(13

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

FRANK J. FRALI.ICCIARDI,
et ux, Petitioners

Case No. 86-391-A

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prelir.nary
or final Order.

=7 ¢ ) )

Py 00 Cobe e Ao
Phyllis C?ole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

At Moy 7

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rocm 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
434-2188

J HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of March, 1986, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Frank
J. Frallicciardi, 8220 Pulaski Hwy., Baltimcre, MD 21237, Petitioners;
and Mr. Jim Roche, 8422 Bellona Lane, Baltimore, MD 21204, who requested

notification.

oty Moy Do

Peter Max Zimmerman

» SERVICE

aoLS ' 7.:

BALTIMCRE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABION
ZONING COMMISSIONER

April 2, 1936

Mr, I'rank J. Fralliceiardi
Mrs. Adele A, Frallicciardi
8220 Pulaski Highway
baltimore, Maryland 21237

JEAN M. H. JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
NW/S Pulaski Highway, 452' NE of Batavia Farm Rd,
(82203222 Pulaski Highway)
15th Electioa District
Frank J. Frallicciardl, et ux - Petitioners

This is to advise you that
and posting of the above property.
Order is issued.

BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

Case No, 86-391-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Frallicciardis

$69,35 is due for advertising

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE NIEARING OR' THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

e s e e - PlRASE_mAke, the. ~haclk.nawabla.ta. Raltimars County, Maryland, and remit
‘ing, Towson, Maryland

ACCOUNT __=1=615-0000

This fee must be paid before an

. ' PETTITION FOR ZONING _

u&vuuucas ' - )
| _ TOWSON, MD,, ..___ . March 20 10 8¢ ¢
i LOCATION: Northwest Side of ; . e -
Pulaska ﬂi;hw'.y, 452 feet Noctheast 2
;‘“mmsm;w(”mw THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advemsement was -
DATE AND TIME: Thundey, Aped
PUBLIC HEARING: Foom 106, published in THE JEF'FERSONIAN a weekly newspaper prmted

County Offica Building, 111 'W.
Chesapeake Aveuul. Townan,

Maryiaod - - a and published in Towson, Balt:more County, Md., appearing on
m;luuﬁmmy.bym(homy d:enz.lot ______ y _a.r.c_hl-_a.g ______ y 198.9.._.

o g Act and Regulatioms of Baltimore . 8
County, will hold & public hearing: -
Petition for Zoning Virisnces to pers . 3
mit s sidhe yard setback of 3. 3 feet i liew ’
oot byt ik i
« mtback of 3.3 in re-
F] nm n 'm ¥ H Lar
o qnanglheprapeﬂyofrmhl Fl- THE JEFF SONIAN
. t:cchrdl,ﬂux,ushownonpl-tphn
.~ filed with the Zoming Office
[n"the event that shis Penum{l) b
‘.. granted, & building permit may be
** issued within the thirty (30) day sppeal
-.- period. The Zoniug Commisnioner
> will, ho:fever emenun:ly::umh ______________________________________
w & stay of the ismuance permit "
during this period for good cause Publisher

- Invweing o e deeof the hearing s Cost of Advertising
-:abovewandeltdlham' o
’ ”A&‘Sig‘mnm. g

P iad 24.75
ﬂ,aﬁl’f}'

i i il e

018578

SIGN & POST RETURNED

~ AMOUNT $ _£9.3%

Frank J. Frallicciardd

ddvertising & Posting re Case #36-391-A

Briteerwrall35:0 S10&F

VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER

“(301) 486-7300

COMPANY

- FFBZI;

8220.22 PULASKI HWY. BALTIMORE, MD. 21237
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-2
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Gent lemen:

I am requesting that you review and exped1te our request for
variance as shown on the petition # AOT under
the follow ng hardship:

We have our bank lecans arranged and they have put a time limit
on our signing and accepting the terms agreed upon. If we delay
settlement, the whole bank proposal will be void and have to be
renegctiated. The leagal cost of this will go up andthe fixsd
interest rates will be nore costly.

The cost of the building has been established and ageed upon.
Any delays at this time will cost an approximate increase of

5% in the construction cost of our building. This would repre-
sent about $20,000 and our budget cannot stand this. The
contractor cannot hold prices indefinitely.

We are committed to some of the manufacturers we represent to

hold in-house machinery shows in the late summer and early fall.

The committment is based on our sales volume to these manufatturers
and we must do these shows inorder to keep the lines of distri-
buticn, otherwise, they will pull the lines from us. This is why we
are in need of our building now. The mailing and planning for these
shows is being done now. It is vital to fulfill our promises. Our
crecitability will be questioned and is at stake!

VWe have several containers of machinery, purchased at a fixed price,
scheduledto arrive for cur sales shows. We would not have the
space to receive these containers without our new building. Any
delay on our part and the manufacturers will not honor the fixed
price and delivery schedule agreed upon. This would cause an ex-
treme crisis to our buniness planning and sales committments.

Our subsidiary, Winchester Carbide Saw Co., Winchester, Va., is
dependent upon us for their inventory for their sales. We pur-
chased that company approximately two years ago and the success of
that costly investmen: depends on us, here at the parent Company,
keeping our plans and committments on schedule.

Nothing Cuts Costs Like SHARP SAWS

T

e
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We have also planned to hire additional people based on
the above and more. Three to five jobs depend upon our over-

all plan.

The Government considers us a "Small Business'" and as such, we
cannot afford the delays and losses that do not seem to affect
large corporations. We do not have the finances the large
corporations have behind them to off-set this kind of delay.
Our finances have to be budgeted and measured very carefully to
recoup a return on our heavy investmente.

Small Business depends on this.

Very truly yours,

Gl | Frllissconks

Frank J. Frallicciardi,— ,¢
“President ;
FJF/nom

Mr. Frank J. Frallicciardi March 7, 1986
Mrs. Adele A. Frallicciardi

8220 Pulaski Highway

Baltimore, Maryland 21237

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZUNING VARIANCES
NW/S Pulaski Highway, 452' NE of Batavia Farm Rd.
(8220~8222 Pulaski Highway)
15th Election District

Frank J. Frallicciardi, et ux - Petitioners
Case Xo. 86-3G1-A

TIME: 10:30 a.m.

DATE:

PLACE: Poom 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Thursday, April 10, 1986

Avenue, Towsan, Marvland

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 0- O 1 8 3 9 7
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

- . i<
DATE L'/z J-/:/'..?f[ ACCOUNT D f. (_9 /...)
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CERTIFICA Tfj OF PUBLICATION
TPETMON FOR ZDNING VARUANCES
134 Eucion Dt
LOCATION:  Northwest
o “M-Rg 2 - OFFICE OF
; [ 2
o B Fa B 62047 Dundalk Eagle
DATE AND TIME: Thursday, Apr .
o A0D
PUBLIC  HEARING. Room 38 N. Dundalk Ave.
. W. Chesa-
e s, Mayand Dundalk, Md. 21222 March 21, 1986
The Zoning Commesioner of Batt-
Pt :' ':‘é:’..f"’ J'a‘!m
ing Act and Regu
Courty wi b 8 puthe b , THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
.pu::'t:msﬂhwdm:;ﬂd33fed Arnold Jablon in the matter of P.0O. #75245 - Reg. #L
0 heu of the requved 30 fest and & ' 87600 - Pet. for Zoning Var. = 74 lines @ $29.60.
sel back of 3.3 feet in ey . .
o qured 3 ft o :m | was insertedin ~ The Dundalk Eagle  a weekly news-
* Baing the property of -
licciardi, ot ux, & shown on plat plan i i i
e ﬁmmmﬂ B paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week
cad 2 kg pemt e & for one sugsessivexweekg before the
soed within the thety
d, The Zoning Commessioner wil, ; i
. T f“mmu - s1st dayof March | 1956 ;thatistosay,
m::: m“: ;‘3 ot the same was inserted in the issues of Marcn 20, 1986
shown. Such equest must be re-
ceived in writng by the date of the
hewing st above or made at. the
e 2Y ORoER OF
ARNOLD JABLON
Z0MING CONMISSIONER
G . - -
e TR T A Kimbel Publication, Inc.
: (f‘ e A f per Publisher.
I3y}{i2f?ég2£§£;,/
i . o
it s i Wi-‘i e gense it . W &
0
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING XJ‘;?/"/
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Touwsen, Marylandd
District. << 225 Date of Posﬂng-:?.,.//"% .
Posted for: .__... &5 Q”’F.’:’ifﬁ cmmame mm——— - ———
Petitioner: _Afzf”cz:zzf’...o?f../'xﬁ// s .cl/_ PP 7
Location of property:_ /Kﬁ"f/f.-/.?.é’é;/ ‘.".,-...47 -‘{.---./l/ ./ﬂ 2 2uin Lavom £ J ———-
.................. L2822 [Ules 0. By
Location of Slgm:-f:.‘./::w -A---.ﬁ’..&.ﬁ...?.é_o,f,_-d,ﬂf‘-’. 2800 L é-_/.’.z’..--ﬂ'.-sft‘i’&, ............ .
R =gy = S v 24 ;:L?- --xaéfl.sziff;-_étl;: ................................................ L
LT 5
Posted by - .ﬁﬁéﬁf Y eeemmvmoeeem—-  Dats of murm.-f’,/.f’/f é
Eumber of Signe:
o o |
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YALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

s o s o, el i 4 . i g < 2w vl

* Case No. 86-391-A

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE CF PLANNING § ZONING
: Connty Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your titi . .
wl pe darogfhas been rer.:.eived :;:d accepted for ﬁung this.-

’ .

KRNOLD FR5TON;
| Zoning oner |
Petitionerfrank J. nuueem-c:z st w i ( '
.Petitioner s - - _ —Roceived b} { zaua
Attorney . R éﬁﬁaiman. Zoninﬁlanf ); Fr—
R dvisory COmmittee . ik
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

. o - —

SUBJECT Zoning Patition No. 86-391-A _

This office dces not support the granting of this request believing
that the proposal tends to overbuild the site.
requiremeﬁts of the Landscape Manual, there appears to be no space ?or land-
scaping if the subject proposal is constructed as shown on the submitted

site plen.

NEG/JGH/dmi

BALTIMORE COUNTY

494-35353

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No.

" Property Owner:
Lecation:
Existing Zoning:
vroposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jabloni

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

————— o o i A S T O ——

Office of Planning & Zoning

Further, contrary to the

NORMAN E. GERBER, AICP, Director
0ffice of Planning & Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 wW. Chesapeake Ava.

March 14, 1986

Towson, Maryiand. Pieos Mr. and Mrs. Frank J. Frallicciardi

olo

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

Bureau of

Fire Prevention - problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
Project Planning the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of

Building Department

Board of Education

Industrial
Development

8220 Pulaski Highway
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Peticioners
Variance Petition

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Frallicciardi:

the requested zoning.

tive will be placed in the hearing file, This petition was
.ing scheduled accordingly.
Very truly yours, '
i;;;2f¢>7nfx4£s=u— ‘1€;}E;;ng;::::,J)
JAMES E. DYER
Chairmai '
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:nr
Enclosures
cc: Mr. Jim Roche

8422 Bellona Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

COMMITTEE

RE: Item No. 305 - Case No. 86-391-2
Frank J. Frallicciardi, et ux -

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments are
State Roads Commission not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action re-

quested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Com-
. o ) mittee at this time that offer or request information on your
z .

oning Adminiseration tion.  If similar comments from the remaining members are received, T
will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1s not informa-

for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hear-

cc:

Towson, Maryland 21204

Att: James Dyer

Dear Mr.

CL-GW:es

J. Ogle

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

March 6, 1986

William K. Hellmann
Sacretary

Hal Kassofl
Administrater

Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner Item #3305
. County Office Building Property QOwner: Frank

J. Frallicciardi, et ux
Location: NW/S Pulaski

Hwy, (Route 40-E)

NE of Batavia Farm Rd.
Existing Zoning: B.R.

Cs-1

Proposed Zoning: Var.

to permit a side and rear
yard setback of 3.3

fee in lieu of the
reguired 30°

Acres: 1.09

District 15th

Very truly yours,

e/

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman

On review of the submittal of 2/13/86, and field
inspection, the State Highway Administration finds the site
plan generally acceptable,

However, the S.H.A. Bureau of Engineering Access
Permits will require the developer or owner to repair
or replace any and all deteriorated conditions that exist
within the S.H.A. Right-of-Way.

Mr.‘arnold Jablen
Joning Commissigner
County Offire Buitdiag
Towusen, Yarylang 21203

A_N:'Ee sy

Dear Mr, Jablgn:

applicania,

{
(
{
{
g JThe crrculation on
(
{
{

PARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERIN
?(gWSON , MARYLAND 21204

March 14,.1986

~ZAC-  Meeting of March 4, 1986

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no conmments for

items hmbe_:xed 302, 303 306, 307, 308, 309, and 310,

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate II

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOW3ON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attentien: WNick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owner: Frank J. Frallicciardi

Location:  NW/S Pulaski Highway, 452' NE of Batavia Farm Road

Item NG.: 305

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and regquired
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ X) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and sha%l be
feet alory an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Puvhlic Works.

located at Intervals or

f ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 3-4-86

Teletypewritar tor impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565.0451 D.C, Metra — 1-800-402-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.0. Box 717 / 707 North Caivert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717
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BALTIMORE' COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES March 6, 1986

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI, A,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arncld Jablon, Zoning Coemtissioner
. Office of Planning and Zoning
. Towscp, Maryland 21204

Dear Mx. Jablomi
Commants om Itew # 305 Zoning Advisory Comittes Meeting are as followes

Froperty Owners  Frank J, Frallicciardi, et ux

Location: NW/S Pulaskt Highway, L52 feet NE of Batavia Farm Road
Districts 15th.

E APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIHCLED:

411 structures shall conform to the Battimors County Building Cods as adopted by Council Bill #17-B5,
the Marylend Code for the Handicapped and Aged {4.M.5,1,

t B; 4 bullding and other miscellanscus permits shall bs required baefore the start of my construction.

C. Residentials Two sets of canatruction drswings

Lo AT Yequired to file a permit spplication. The ssal of a
= Tegiztered in Maryland Architect or Exginssr i/,
;-

im not required om plans and technical date.

4
g e Commercials Thres sets of constructiom dravings sealed and signed by a registered in Meryland Architect
Y- or Enginesr shall be required to file with & pernit applicetion. Eeproduced seals are not acceptable,

41l Use Groups mth&SM-rnumemum-mun.:m—ﬁ1mrmmmgroz
sxtarior wvalls closer than 6'=0 to sn interior lot 1ine. M; Use Groupe

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all appiica?le parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Ccde prior to occupancy or beginning of operation,

{ x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the ;ite shall .
) comply with all applicable requirements of the National f;{e Pro?ectzon
Association Standard No, 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior

to occupancy.

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn,

Special Iuspection Division

[mb

2,
than 3'-0 t¢ an interior lot line, mnllhutn_nnmmulﬂlmmlmntmwpmy
vall. Bee Table 401, Section 1407, Bectiom 1L06,2 and Table 1,02, MNo opanings are permitted in ep
exterior wall within 3'=0 of an interier lot line.

F. The structure does not SFpear t0 comply with Teble 505 for parmissable haight/ares. HEeply to the requestss
variance by this office canmot be oonaidered wrtil the necessary data partaining te height/sres and
construction type ie provided, See Table L0l end 505 and have your Architect/Enginser sontact this department,

G. The requerted varisnce aposars to conflict with Section(w)

' v of the Baltimare
County Building Cods.

H. When filing for a required Charge of Use/Oovupancy Permit, an altersiion permit application ehail alize
be riled along with thres sets of # constTuction plans indicating how the aristing structure ia
to be altered in order to comply with the Code requiresents for the new use, Marylend Architectursl or

. - m-mlmmlym The change of Use Groups are from Use to Uee . Or

%o Mived Toes » See Bection 312 of the Puilding tods.

1. The propased project appears to be locsted in 8 Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverina, Pleass ses the attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Muilding Cods as adopted by Bi1l #17.85. Site plens sha'l show the correct

PP W COPTIEIPINY
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau haa no cotffie

IS LA TR el SR A A

this time,

EWO /4

ire Prsvention Bureau

Noted and
Approved:

slevations cbove ses level for the lot and the finieh floor levels including basemont.

(:>Ca-nnu Please advise how the exist structure plus the new addition will ameet
the height/area requirements of Section §02.0, 3.0, Table 501 and how the
ub uized by Sectiop PiT. s Tove Fireoi1e ey Sischarge to the
¢ way as require ection ols ) ewalls as Section .
2 d}i A 5 in géction 1702 or both may be required to satisfy the Code.

exiting from the rear of the bnil

and/or sprinklers as

K. These sborsviated commmts reflect only on the inforwetion provided by the drawings mubnitted to the OSfice
of Plamning ané Zoning and ars not intended to be comstiued as the full extent nf any perkit. 7 dmrired
tha applicant may obtain edditional information by visiting Roocm 127 of the Loun'y £ 7joe Building st 111

V. Cheaapeake Avenue, Towson, Naryland 2120, ) ?7 -
’,/252:;4mé£: - >

BYs C. E. Bumhan, ‘hie’
Brilding Plans heview

L/22/Bs
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accomplished, a permic will not be granted,
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